TOWN OF KROTZ SPRINGS OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Krotz Springs, State of Louisiana, met in regular session, at the regular meeting place, the town hall, Krotz Springs, Louisiana at 6:30 P.M., August 9, 2024.

There were present: Craig Burghdoff, Larry Martinez, Cindy Stelly, Nyssa Godwin, Keith Ardoin

There were absent: None

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Krotz Springs were duly convened as the governing authority of said town by Mayor Carroll Snyder, who then stated that the Mayor and Board of Aldermen were ready for the transaction of business.

On motion of Keith Ardoin, and duly seconded by Nyssa Godwin to approve the minutes of the regular meeting held on July 9, 2024. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

On motion of Craig Burghdoff, and duly seconded by Larry Martinez that all outstanding bills be paid. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

On motion of Cindy Stelly, and duly seconded by Craig Burghdoff to approve the Financial Statements and Reconciliation Worksheet. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

On motion of Craig Burghdoff, and duly seconded by Nyssa Godwin to adopt the Millage Resolution levied on the 2024 Tax Roll with an 8.52 Mils. The motion was carried by roll call vote as follows:

YEAS: Craig Burghdoff, Larry Martinez, Cindy Stelly, Nyssa Godwin, Keith Ardoin

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

Chief Susie Snyder said all was good in town and the building is almost complete. Nolan Noel was in a pursuit and sustained damage to the unit. We are in the process of getting the unit repaired.

Maintenance Supervisor Nina Snyder said all is good. We will be flushing fire hydrants for the next three days from 9pm to 1am.

No public comment.

On other business Mayor Snyder informed Council grass letters sent out and the parish should be in town within the next couple of weeks to demolition a house on Front Street and Todd Avenue.

PAGE 2 TOWN OF KROTZ SPRINGS OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS August 13, 2024

On announcements: Second Harvest distribution is August 20th and 21st.

On motion of Cindy Stelly, and duly seconded by Nyssa Godwin, that the meeting be adjourned. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

ATTEST:	Carroll Snyder, Mayor
Suzanne Belleau, Town Clerk	
	nd foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes of the Mayor of Krotz Springs, held August 13, 2024.
Suzanne Belleau, Town Clerk	